Ind 26

## STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Stephen J. Reilly, Executive Secretary of the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations, and custodian of the official records of said Department do hereby certify that the annexed rules and regulations, relating to name change, were duly approved and adopted by this Department on September 12, 1969.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol, in the city of Madison, this <u>12</u> day of September, A. D., 1969.

Filed September 15, 1969 12:55 Pm.

Execut/ive Secretary

## ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS AMENDING AND ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations by section 101.01 to 101.29 and 227.02(1)(b) Wis. Stats., the Department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations hereby amends the rules as follows:

Section Ind 26.01 the name department of Industry, Labor and Human Relations is substituted for Industrial Commission.

In Sections Ind 26.01; Ind 26.06, Ind 26.08, Ind 26.09, Ind 26.10, and Ind 26.11, Department is substituted for Commission. The rules and amendments contained herein shall take effect on

October 1, 1969.

DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, LABOR AND HUMAN RELATIONS

Executive Secretary

September 12, 1969